
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5554

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2024

Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2024 )

 

I, KELLIE MCINNES,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant")

to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,321,737 0 1,321,737

Charles Sturt University 18,545,573 -221,831 18,323,742

Macquarie University 26,720,045 353,592 27,073,637

Southern Cross University 4,608,431 135,334 4,743,765

The University of New England 16,065,009 60,096 16,125,105

The University of New South Wales 65,715,902 247,368 65,963,270

The University of Newcastle 21,072,413 -313,049 20,759,364

The University of Sydney 78,449,978 2,257,911 80,707,889

University of Technology Sydney 28,498,623 -731,369 27,767,254



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 18,528,768 155,696 18,684,464

University of Wollongong 16,154,657 60,340 16,214,997

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 12,818,214 0 12,818,214

Federation University Australia 8,129,084 0 8,129,084

La Trobe University 5,618,217 0 5,618,217

Monash University 15,862,782 0 15,862,782

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

23,322,917 0 23,322,917

Swinburne University of Technology 12,210,962 0 12,210,962

The University of Melbourne 9,249,331 0 9,249,331

Victoria University 11,475,551 0 11,475,551

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 0 0

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 0 0 0

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 0 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 4,469,835 0 4,469,835

Edith Cowan University 1,870,477 0 1,870,477

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 0 0 0

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 3,117,269 0 3,117,269

The University of Adelaide 3,926,794 0 3,926,794

University of South Australia 24,536,043 0 24,536,043

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 651,403 0 651,403

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 0 0

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 14,184 0 14,184

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
432,954,199 2,004,088 434,958,287

Variation Reason

July Variation for NSW Universities

Approved by KELLIE MCINNES on 10 July 2024 at 10:25:43



Page 3

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 12

July 2024 05:01:07


